FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: WILLIAM RUTHERFORD

Date of death: 15/07/2019

Last known residential address of deceased: Uniting Agewell Ningana, 3 The Circle, Sorell TAS

7172 (in the Record of Death noted as Ningana

0408 326 784

Nursing Home, Sorell)

Address in Will: 8 Nicholas Avenue, Dodges Ferry, TAS 7173

Date of Will: 01/04/2009

Executor named in Will: IAN GERARD RUTHERFORD

Full name of applicant: IAN GERARD RUTHERFORD

Address of applicant: 3 Clover Court, Carlton, TAS 7173

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Australian legal practitioner acting for N/A

applicant:

Estate of: William Rutherford DX:
Applicant/Firm name: lan Gerard Rutherford Tel:
Address: 3 Clover Court Emai

3 Clover Court Email: eagleye67@msn.com

Carlton, TAS 7173 Practitioner:

			_	
			£	service:
Δ	$\boldsymbol{\alpha}$	race	TOP	COLVICO

3 Clover Court, Carlton, TAS 7173

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 01/04/2009;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.